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Lothian NHS Board 

 
Waverley Gate 
2-4 Waterloo Place 
Edinburgh 
EH1 3EG 
 
Telephone: 0131 536 9000 
www.nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk 
 

  

Date: 

 

16/02/2018 

Mr Ally Tibbitt 

Our Ref: 

 

2336 

 

request-459035-

Enquiries to : 

Bryony Pillath 

xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx 

Extension:   

35676 

 

Direct Line:   

0131 465 5676 

 

xxxxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xxx.xx 

 

 
 
Dear Mr Tibbitt 
 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION – GENDER EQUALITY 
 
 
I write in response to your request for information in relation to gender equality on NHS Lothian’s 
Board. 
 
Question: 

1. At November 12 2015, how many men and how many women were on the board of your 
organisation? 

 
Answer: 

At 12 November 2015 there were 27 members of NHS Lothian’s Board: 12 women and 15 
men. 

 
Question: 

2. At November 12 2015, was the Chairperson (or person with an equivalent role) a man or 
a woman? 

 
Answer: 
 

The current Board Chairman, a man, was also in post at 12 November 2015. 

 
Question: 

3. How many men and how many women are now on the board of your organisation? 

 
Answer: 
 

Currently there are 25 members of NHS Lothian’s Board: 10 women and 15 men. 

 
Question: 

4. Is the current Chairperson (or person with an equivalent role) a man or a woman? 

 
Answer: 
 

The current Board Chairman is a man. 
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Question: 

5. Does the board have a formal strategy or policy commitment to achieving gender 
balance? If so please supply a copy of the document where the policy is laid out. Please 
also confirm the date that this policy was adopted. 

 
Answer: 

NHS Lothian does not have a formal strategy or policy commitment to achieving gender 
balance. We have an Equality, Diversity and Human Rights Policy that promotes equality 
for all, regardless of gender and other protected characteristics, but does not go as far as to 
promote gender balance. 

 
Question: 

6. What is the current median annual FTE pay for men and the current median annual FTE 
pay for women in the organisation? 

 
Answer: 

As at 16th February 2018 the current median annual FTE pay for men  is £35,895 and the 
current median annual FTE pay for women  is £29,482 for NHS Lothian. 

 
 
I hope the information provided helps with your request. 
 
If you are unhappy with our response to your request, you do have the right to request us to review 
it.  Your request should be made within 40 working days of receipt of this letter, and we will reply 
within 20 working days of receipt. If our decision is unchanged following a review and you remain 
dissatisfied with this, you then have the right to make a formal complaint to the Scottish Information 
Commissioner within 6 months of receipt of our review response.  You can do this by using the 
Scottish Information Commissioner’s Office online appeals service at 
www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal. If you remain dissatisfied with the Commissioner’s response 
you then have the option to appeal to the Court of Session on a point of law. 
 
If you require a review of our decision to be carried out, please write to the reviewer at the address 
at the top of this letter. The review will be undertaken by a Reviewer who was not involved in the 
original decision-making process. 
 
FOI responses (subject to redaction of personal information) may appear on NHS Lothian’s 
Freedom of Information website at: 
http://www.nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk/YourRights/FOI/Pages/default.aspx 
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Yours sincerely 
 

 

 
PROFESSOR ALEX MCMAHON 
Nurse Director 
Cc: Chief Executive 
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